exchange losses due to the foreign currency liabilities which are not yet realized in the calculation of
capital loss or technical bankruptcy, will not be taken into consideration until January 1, 2023. In this
respect, as of December 31, 2021 the Company is not in capital loss or technical bankruptcy.

Bilsev Enerji Üretim ve Tic. A.Ş.

Notes to the interim condensed financial statements
for the nine month period ended September 30, 2021
(Amounts expressed in thousand Turkish Lira (“000 TRY”), unless otherwise indicated.)

(9)

2. Basis of presentation of financial statements (continued)

2.6 Comparative information and restatement of prior period financial statements

The financial statements of the Company are prepared comparatively with the previous period in order
to enable the determination of the financial situation and performance. In order to comply with the
presentation of the current period financial statements, comparative information is reclassified when
necessary and significant differences are disclosed.

The restatements made in the financial statements of the Company as of December 31, 2020 are as
follows:

Statement of financial position
As previously

reported Restatement As restated

Property, plant and equipment 1.242.486 160.779 1.403.265
Intangible Assets 3.691 47 3.738

Total non-current assets 1.246.177 160.826 1.407.003
Net loss for the period (415.761) 160.826 (254.935)

Total equity (415.761) 160.826 (254.935)

Statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income

As previously
reported Restatement As restated

Depreciation and amortization expenses (9.426) 8.703 (723)
Finance income / (expense) (396.809) 152.123 (244.686)

Profit for the year (406.235) 160.826 (245.409)

Statement of cash flows
As previously

reported Restatement As restated

Loss before income tax (415.761) 160.826 (254.935)
Depreciation and amortization 9.426 (8.703) 723
Interest Expenses 216.216 (152.123) 64.093

Operating cash flows before working capital changes (190.119) – (190.119)

A. In 2021, the Company has identified an error in the calculation of capitalized borrowing costs as of December
31, 2020. Related error was corrected by restating the prior year financial statements as detailed above.

Without any adjustment on past year financial statements, the reclassifications made in statement of
financial position of the Company as of December 31, 2020 are as follows:

- Restricted cash amounting to TRY 45 was previously classified in other current asset, has been
reclassified to cash and cash equivalents.

- VAT deductable amounting to TRY 41.472 was previously classified in other receivables, has been

[…]

of the reporting period:

September 30, 2021 December 31, 2020
Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Net balance
sheet

position

Net balance
sheet position

(TRY)

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Net balance
sheet position

Net balance
sheet position

(TRY)

USD 12.368 (117.221) (104.853) (927.247) 1 (132.651) (132.650) (973.717)
EURO 48 (566) (518) (5.342) 176 (19) 157 1.414

Total 12.416 (117.787) (105.371) (932.589) 177 (132.670) (132.493) (972.303)

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Investments in equities and non-
monetary assets are not considered to give rise to any material currency risk.

Bilsev Enerji Üretim ve Tic. A.Ş.

Notes to the interim condensed financial statements
for the nine month period ended September 30, 2021
(Amounts expressed in thousand Turkish Lira (“000 TRY”), unless otherwise indicated.)

(18)

15. Financial Risk Management (continued)

The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates applied at the end of the reporting period relative to the functional currency of the
Company, with all other variables held constant:

September 30, 2021 September 30, 2020
Impact on

profit or loss
Impact on

profit or loss

In case 20% appreciation in US Dollar (20.971) (26.530)
In case 20% depreciation in US Dollar 20.971 26.530
In case 20% appreciation in EURO (104) (4)
In case 20% depreciation in EURO 104 4

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the Company.

15.   Subsequent events

On 14 October 2021, Energo-Pro A.S. and DK Holding Investments, s.r.o. signed a share purchase
agreement whereby Energo-Pro A.S. agreed to acquire from DK Holding Investments, s.r.o. a 100 per
cent of the Bilsev Enerji Üretim ve Ticaret A.Ş shares from the Company's current parent - Energo-pro
Turkish Hydro Development s.r.o.